-

W

2

SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH
(A DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
M.B.B.S. PHASE - II Degree Examination — July-2011
Time : 3 Hrs. [Max. Marks : 100]

FORENSIC MEDICINE
Q.P Code : 113 SDUU

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY 2 X 10 =20 Marks
1. Classify injuries. Describe in detail about abrasions.

2. Describe signs, symptoms and treatment of datura poisoning.

SHORT ESSAY 10 X 5 =50 Marks

3. Record of evidence in court of law

Infamous conduct

Tattoo marks

Postmortem findings in manual strangulation
Causes of death due to burns

Medico-Legal aspects of Artificial insemination

e Mo o

Signs of live birth in a foetus
10. Impulse

11. Chemical antidotes

12. Types of skull fractures

SHORT ANSWERS 10 X 3 =30 Marks

13. Vicarious liability

14. Differences between ante mortem and postmortem injuries
15. Burking

16. Tandem bullet

17. Pseudocyasis / Feigned pregnancy

18. Testamentary capacity

19. Xanthoproteic reaction

20. Medico legal importance of blood groups

21. Concealed puncture wounds

22. Perjury
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1.
2,

Define asphyxia. Classify asphyxial deaths. Write in detail about drowning.
Classify sexual offences. Define rape. Write in detail about the examination of the

victim.

SHORT ESSAY 10 X 5 =50 Marks
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10.
11.
12.

What are the different types of courts of law in India? Add a note on their functions.
Dying declaration
Hypostasis

Dactylography

Abrasion

Positive signs of pregnancy
Causes of death of an infant
Delusion 4
Right or wrong test ;

.

Treatment of a case of cyanide poisoning

SHORT ANSWERS 10 X 3 =30 Marks

13
14
15
16

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.

. Write the differences between ante-mortem and post-mortem wounds.
. Informed consent

. Cadaveric spasm

. Tail gating

Res Ipsa Loquitur

Surrogate motherhood

Differences between true and feigned insanity

How will you differentiate the Sulphuric acid, Nirtic acid and Hydrochloric acid
Poisoning

Sui
Chloral Hydrate



